
Advisory Panel on Emerging Contaminants 

 Name Title  Affiliation City Email 

1 Dr. Morteza 
Abbaszadegan 

Professor & Director, National 
Science Foundation/ASU Water & 
Environmental Technology Center 

Arizona State University 
Dept. of Civil and Environmental 
Engineering 

Tempe morteza.abbaszadegan@asu.edu 

2 Dr. Leif Abrell Manager, Organic Analysis University of Arizona  
Arizona Laboratory for Emerging 
Contaminants 

Tucson abrell@email.arizona.edu 

3 Steve Baker Office Chief Arizona  Dept of Health Services 
Division of Public Health Services 

Phoenix bakersd@azdhs.gov 

4 Jennifer Botsford Manager, Environmental Toxicology 
Program 

Arizona Dept of Health Services 
Office of Environmental Health 

Phoenix jennifer.botsford@azdhs.gov 

5 Dr. Kelly Bright Associate Research Scientist University of Arizona 
Soil, Water & Environmental Science 

Tucson bright@email.arizona.edu 

6 Al Brown Director, Environmental Research 
Initiatives and Lecturer 

Arizona State University 
College of Technology & Innovation 

Mesa al.brown@asu.edu 

7 Dr. Mark Brusseau Professor University of Arizona 
School of Earth & Environmental 
Sciences 

Tucson brusseau@email.arizona.edu 

8 Alissa Coes 
Nick Paretti – co-panelists 

Hydrologist 
Hydrologist 

US Geological Survey 
Arizona Water Science Center 

Tucson alcoes@usgs.gov 
nparetti@usgs.gov 

9 Patrick Cunningham Attorney The Law Office of Patrick J. 
Cunningham, LLC 

Scottsdale patricklaw8713@gmail.com 

10 Ron Eisele II Water Distribution Technician City of Holbrook Holbrook rone@ci.holbrook.az.us 
11 Pejman Eshragi Senior Project Manager Haley & Aldrich Phoenix peshraghi@haleyaldrich.com 
12 Steve Figgins Director, Western Operations Matrix New World Engineering, Inc. Goodyear sfiggins@matrixneworld.com 
13 Michael Fink Landscape Ecologist U.S. Army Corps of Engineers 

AZ/NV Area Office 
Phoenix michael.j.fink@usace.army.mil 

14 Robert Fromm, Jr., MD Chief Medical Officer Maricopa Integrated Health System Phoenix robert.fromm@mihs.org 
15 Cindy Garcia Environmental Compliance 

Assurance Officer 
City of Peoria Peoria cynthia.garcia@peoriaaz.gov 

16 Dr. Chuck Gerba Adjunct Professor, Division of 
Environmental Health 

University of Arizona 
Soil, Water & Environmental Science 

Tucson gerba@ag.arizona.edu 

17 Randy Gottler Deputy Water Services Director City of Phoenix Phoenix randy.gottler@phoenix.gov 
18 Brad Hill Utilities Director City of Flagstaff Flagstaff bhill@flagstaffaz.gov 
19 Chris Hill Deputy Manager Metro Water District Tucson chill@metrowater.com 
20 Dr. Kiril Hristovski Assistant Professor, Environmental 

Technology & Emergency Mgmt 
Arizona State University 
College of Technology & Innovation 

Mesa kiril.hristovski@asu.edu 

21 Dr. Anupa Jain Water Quality Advisor City of Chandler Chandler anupa.jain@chandleraz.gov 
22 Myra Jefferson Project Manager Lion-S Financial Group, LLC Tempe myra.jefferson@yahoo.com 
23 Christopher Jensen Supervisor Verde National Resource 

Conservation District 
Cottonwood desertpets@gmail.com 

24 John Kmiec Utilities Director Town of Marana Marana jkmiec@marana.com 
25 Laura McCasland Laboratory Manager City of Scottsdale Scottsdale lmccasland@scottsdaleaz.gov 
26 Jamie McCullough Environmental Compliance Manager City of El Mirage El Mirage jmccullough@cityofelmirage.org 
27 Sara Presler Attorney Attorney Flagstaff sara@sarapresler.com 
28 Jeff Prevatt  Regulatory Compliance Manager Pima County Wastewater 

Reclamation Department 
Tucson jeff.prevatt@pima.gov 

29 Dr. Cathy Propper Professor Northern Arizona University  
Department of Biological Sciences 

Flagstaff catherine.propper@nau.edu 

30 Dan Quintanar Project Manager Tucson Water Tucson dan.quintanar@tucsonaz.gov 
31 Dr. Channah Rock Assistant Professor and Extension 

Water Quality Specialist 
University of Arizona 
Maricopa Agricultural Center 

Maricopa channah@ag.arizona.edu 

32 Dr. Shane Snyder Professor & Co-Director, Arizona 
Laboratory for Emerging 
Contaminants 

University of Arizona 
Dept. of Chemical and Environmental 
Engineering 

Tucson snyders2@email.arizona.edu 

33 Dr. Joli Weiss Epidemiologist Arizona Dept of Health Services 
Division of Public Health Services 

Phoenix joli.weiss@azdhs.gov 

34 Dr. Doyle Wilson Water Resources Coordinator City of Lake Havasu City Lake Havasu 
City 

wilsond@lhcaz.gov 

Revised 11/27/12 

mailto:morteza.abbaszadegan@asu.edu
mailto:abrell@email.arizona.edu
mailto:bakersd@azdhs.gov
mailto:jennifer.botsford.azdhs.gov
mailto:bright@email.arizona.edu
mailto:al.brown@asu.edu
mailto:brusseau@email.arizona.edu
mailto:alcoes@usgs.gov
mailto:nparetti@usgs.gov
mailto:patricklaw8713@gmail.com
mailto:rone@ci.holbrook.az.us
mailto:peshraghi@haleyaldrich.com
mailto:sfiggins@matrixneworld.com
mailto:michael.j.fink@usace.army.mil
mailto:robert.fromm@mihs.org
mailto:cynthia.garcia@peoriaaz.gov
mailto:gerba@ag.arizona.edu
mailto:randy.gottler@phoenix.gov
mailto:bhill@flagstaffaz.gov
mailto:chill@metrowater.com
mailto:kiril.hrisovski@asu.edu
mailto:anupa.jain@chandleraz.gov
mailto:myra.jefferson@yahoo.com
mailto:desertpets@gmail.com
mailto:jkmiec@marana.com
mailto:lmccasland@scottsdaleaz.
mailto:jmccullough@cityofelmirage.org
mailto:sara@sarapresler.com
mailto:jeff.prevatt@pima.gov
mailto:catherine.propper@nau.edu
mailto:dan.quintanar@tucsonaz.gov
mailto:channah@ag.arizona.edu
mailto:snyders2@email.arizona.edu
mailto:wilsond@lhcaz.gov
mailto:joli.weiss@azdhs.gov


APEC Staffing 

Name Title Email Phone

Henry Darwin 
APEC Sponsor 

Director Henry.Darwin@azdeq.gov (602) 771-2204 

Chuck Graf 
Staff Lead 

Senior Hydrologist cgg@azdeq.gov  (602) 771-4661 

Julie Hoskin Environmental Program Supervisor Julie.Hoskin@azdeq.gov (602) 771-4866 
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